
PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO 

Mayor Richard M. Daley, Chairman  Erin Lavin Cabonargi, Executive Director 
ADDENDUM NO. 02 Page 1 of 1 DATE: March 2, 2010 

ADDENDUM NO. 02 TO CONTRACT NO. 1502R  
For 

 
31st Street Harbor – Coastal (REBID) 

3155 S. Lake Shore Drive 
NEW CONSTRUCTION 

 
 
DATE:  Tuesday, March 2, 2010 
 
NOTICE OF CHANGES IN CONTRACT DOCUMENTS 
 
Changes to Book 1:  
The Date for Substantial Completion is revised from August 31, 2011, to October 31, 2011.  
 
 
Questions and Answers:  
 
Question 1: 
The rebid contract deleted the Commission Representative’s office trailer as a requirement. Are any other items 
deleted? 
 
Answer 1: 
Other Division One requirements remain unchanged. The area shown on the staging plan for construction site trailers 
remains available for the Contractor’s office trailer. 
 

 
END OF ADDENDUM NO. 02 

 
 


